PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
OpenPeak Inc.				01/23/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	id8 Group R2	id8 Group R2 Studios, Inc.					
Street Address:	190 Bridge F	190 Bridge Road					
City:	Hillsborough						
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94010						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1317		13178	707				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (612)332-8352		2-8352					
Phone:					\$40.00 \$		
Email: chartness@cpaglobal.com							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Fiala							
			I, P.O. Box 52050				
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			E07.00020002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas C. Fiala				
Total Attachments: 3 source=E07.00020002 Assignment#page1.tif source=E07.00020002 Assignment#page2.tif source=E07.00020002 Assignment#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>OpenPeak Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at <u>1750 Clint Moore Road</u>, <u>Boca Raton</u>, <u>Florida 33487</u> (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to <u>id8 Group R2 Studios</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at <u>190 Bridge Road</u>, <u>Hillsborough</u>, <u>California 94010</u> (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past or future infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

(a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are identified in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted anywhere in the world based on such Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(b) in any and all applications that now or in the future claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications identified in Schedule A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are identified in Schedule A, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees, promptly upon request of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to communicate any facts known to it respecting said applications and

here

Letters Patents as above and the inventions set forth therein and to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Patents as above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications at Assignee's reasonable request and expense.

The Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not and will not effect an assignment or sale or enter into any agreement or understanding in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 00758 the power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR,

OPENPEAK INC.

By:	- LA. C-
Name:	However A. Kwony
Title:	Vice President
Date:	1/23/20/2

STATE OF Florida)ss COUNTY OF PULMBRACE

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Howard A. Kwon, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>2</u>day of January, 2012.

My commission expires:

Kachaanul

Notary Public Signature



SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.
13/178,707	July 8, 2011	Not yet published

RECORDED: 03/30/2012